



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 334/2022**

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chisho G. Kiho, Adv.

versus

JAGDEEP SINGH (INJURED) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Divya Rana, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.09.2023 for service of R-2.

As per record, application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC has been filed.

CM No. 571/2026 (for service of R-2 through publication)

File is placed before me for service of R-2.

As per the averments made in the application, appellant has tried his best to locate the fresh and correct address of R-2. Despite best efforts, fresh address could not be located. Application is duly supported by the affidavit and I do not find any reason to disbelieve the submissions made in the application.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Respondent no. 2 be now served through publication in Hindi Newspaper, 'Dainik Jagran' and English Newspaper, 'The Statesman' having circulation in the concerned area where R-2 is known to have last resided.



PF be deposited within three weeks from now. Dasti allowed.

Put up for filing of proof of service by publication on
27.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 7, 2026/yo