



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 334/2022**

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rokosieno Meyase, Adv.

versus

JAGDEEP SINGH (INJURED) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Kalra, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.09.2023 for service of R-2.

Matter is pending for filing the proof of service of R-2.

As per office note, citation report has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some more time to comply with order dated 07.01.2026. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 11.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo